## **Park District Consolidated Election**

The Kingsbury Park District has packet information from the Bond County Clerk for the April 1, 2025 Consolidated Election. There are 2 seats on the ballot for the Kingsbury Park District for Park Board Commissioner (two- 4-year terms).

The following is general information on the election filing process:

Notice of Filing Period:

## August 20, 2024

First day to circulate nomination papers for the April 1, 2025, consolidated election. Petitions may not be circulated prior to this date. Petition forms may be picked up at the Kingsbury Park District Office 630 East City Rt. 40, Greenville, IL. 62246.

## November 12, 2024

First day to file nomination papers with the local election official located at the Kingsbury Park District Office 630 East City Rt. 40, Greenville, IL. 62246, during regular business hours of 8:30am to 5:00pm Monday - Friday.

## November 18, 2024

Last day to file nomination papers with the local election official located at the Kingsbury Park District Office 630 East City Rt. 40, Greenville, IL. 62246, until 5:00 P.M.

If there should be two or more petitions simultaneously filed for the same office as of the opening hour of the filing period or within the last hour of the filing deadline, a lottery will be held.

Questions regarding the Municipal Election should be directed to the State Board of Elections. A Candidate's Guide can be obtained by calling the State Board of Elections at 312-814-6440 or on line at www.elections.il.gov. Municipal Elections are administered by the County Clerks. The Bond County Clerk's Office phone number is 618-664-0449.

The Kingsbury Park District merely ACCEPTS candidacy documents. It is the responsibility of the CANDIDATE or representative of the candidate to ensure that all documents presented are in good order and compliant with all appropriate election law. The Kingsbury Park District is not responsible for the accuracy or legal sufficiency of the filed documents. The Kingsbury Park District provides the above information as a courtesy to interested candidates.

Jerry Sauerwein Kingsbury Park Board Secretary